less than the total number of Debentures offered in the Issue of Debentures (the "Partial Subscription"), resulting 
in the cancellation of the Debentures that were not fully subscribed and paid, without an auction of the remaining 
shares. 

The Company also informs that, within the scope of the Issue of Debentures, one hundred thirty-two thousand, 
one hundred sixty-five (132,165) Debentures were effectively subscribed and paid, according to the terms and 
conditions of the Issue Agreement. 

Due to the Partial Subscription, the Company's Board of Directors approved the cancellation of three hundred 
sixty-seven thousand, eight hundred thirty-five (367,835) Debentures, which were not fully subscribed and paid 
within the scope of the Issue of Debentures. 

Estok Comércio e Representações S.A. 

On March 5, 2025, the Company concluded the issuance of the 1st (First) Issuance of Simple Debentures, Non-